
Newsletter

Trust Perseverance Respect Forgiveness Friendship Compassion Truthfulness

t 01884 881354 | e admin@rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk

Available online at www.rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk and via subscription

13 October, 2023

Dates for the Diary

Tuesday 17th October
Planetarium Visit

Fallow & Sika

Friday 21st October
Last day of Term

Monday 30th October
First Day of Term

Tuesday 31st October
Flu Vaccinations Whole School

Tuesday 7th November
Reception Open day

Friday 17th November
Children in Need day

Monday 20th November
School Photos

Tuesday 28th November
Reception Open Day

Wednesday 6th December
Nativity 2pm 

Tuesday 12th December
Whole School Panto Trip Dick 

Whittington at Northcott Theatre

Wednesday 13th December
Christmas Dinner 

Friday 15th December
Last Day of Term

Reminders

As the weather is getting cooler, 

please remember to bring a 

waterproof coat, we like to get 

outside as much as possible.

Please send your child in with a 

labeled water bottle and a snack for 

break every day.

We open the gate in the morning at 

8:45 so your children do not have to 

wait on the road, please wait with 

your children until 8:50 when Miss 

Budden comes out.

Little Angels
Riley The Brave by Jessica Sinarski 
has been our focus around mental 
health this week, enjoying a 
meditation walk, playdoh 
expressions, yoga classes and 
painting to music. We have also 
been enjoying celebrating Harvest 
making pumpkin soup, painting 
with tractors and a visit to the 
Church to celebrate Harvest. What a 
wonderful week for all.
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Shining Bright
w/c 13.10.23

Roe
Maisie-Lou

Fallow
marley

Sika
Jack

Class Dojo Champion
w/c 13.10.23

Roe
Pippa

Fallow
Charlotte

Sika
Eliza

Menu Change
Friday 3rd November we will 

be having a Bonfire night 
inspired lunch. We will be 

having Hotdogs/Vegetarian 
Hotdogs, Curly Fries and a 

homemade biscuit.

Congratulations
Well done to all the children 
who have been taking part in 
the Golden Mile.
Pan, you gained your Scouts 
Scarf.
Emily got a certificate from the 
Library for all the books she 
read over the summer holidays. 
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